Complete Lesson Transcript – Lesson 392 [Simplified] 

Kirin: 上网学中文第三百九十二课. 

大家好，我是杨老师. 

Raphael: 大家好，我是赖老师. 

Adam: And hello, I’m Adam. 

Kirin: 欢迎加入我们的中文学习课程. 

Raphael: 我们今天要介绍的国家是英国. 先让我们听等一下会在文章中出现的生字. 

Kirin: 英格兰.  

Adam: This refers to England by its self, while 英国 refers to the United Kingdom.  

Kirin: 苏格兰.